G.210131/2014-CCV {27) Advice No, |4 3.5
Government of India T E. Mo.-#

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare fen N 'Q'LLH

RLERTT P '

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi

Dated 5, ), Decembser,2 4
Tﬂ, i

The Principal Accounts Office
{Compllation Section) {with 3 copies)
Ministry of Health and family Welfare
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi

Subject: F.W Programme- Release of Funds upto 75% o allocation of grants in aid
for implementation of Pulse Polio Immunization
2014-15- (Scheduled Tribe).

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President to the payment of
Rs.4.48,83,000/(Rupees Four crore forty eight lakh and eighty three thousand only to
seven States, as detailed in the table below, for the implementation of NID rounds Iikely
to be held during current financial year 2014-15 under Pulse Polio Immunization
Programme. No round—wise fund will be released separately.

{In Rupees )

. No. State Amount
1. Jammu & Kashmir 29,85,000
2. Andhra Pradesh 12,090,000
3 Madhya Pradesh 65,50,000
4 Maharashtra 2,14 87 000
5 Telangana 62,70.000
6 Jharkhand $2,40,000
i Goa 1,42,000
TOTAL 4,48 83,600

2. The above amount is in accordance with the instructions issued by the Ministry of
Finance (Plan Finance Division) vide their O.M, 10{1) - PF-1/76 dated 22™ January, 1877
and is to be paid through cheque in the name of Finance Secretary, Government of Sikkim:

3. The expenditure covered by this sanction will be met from the funds provided under
Major Head 3601- Grant in -aid to State Governments (Major Head); 02- Grants for State
Plan Schemes (Sub Major Head); 02.796 Scheduled Tribe Sub Plan, 34- Family Welfare-
Reproductive and Child Health 34 03 NRHM-RCH Flextble Pool- Pulse Polio Immunization

Programme(New); 34. 03. 31- Grant in aid-General in Demand No. 47- Department of
Health and Family Welfare during 2014-15

4. The grant in aid now sanctioned is provisional and is subject to adjustment on the basis

of audited figures of expenditure in terms of Ministry of Finance Department of Expenditure
Letter No. 2 (90)-P-11/66 dated 9.10.1868.

5.A total sum of Rs.52,28,00,,000/-(cash/Kind) has been provided under the head indicated
NE Re-appropriation Order below the Head, out of which a sum of Rs,19,08,47 400/-
(including an amount of Rs.4,48,83000/-) has been incurred. A sum of Rs, 33,19,52.600/- is
still available under the head concemed.

[ (T o S e



2.

8. The sanction order is being issusd in accordance with Rule 205 1o 215 of General
Financial Rules. This is a Plan recurring grant.

7 This sanction issues with the concurrence of Finance Division vide Dy.No. C-1958
dated 18.12.2014,

¥ours faithfully,
R’ﬂ-“""' Pl et

(Prem Narain}
Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. Secretary Family Waelfare to the Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Andhra
Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Teiangana, Jharkhand and Goa

2. Mission Director (NHM) Government of Jammu & Kashrhir, Andhra Pradesh,
Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Telangana, Jharkhand and Goa

3. Director of Family Weffare Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Andhra Pradesh,
Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Teiangana, Jharkhand and Goa

4, State |mmunization Officer, Govemment of Jammu & Kashmir, Andhra Pradesh,
Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Telangana, Jharkhand and Goa

Under Secretary, (F V), IFD, Ministry of H&FW

Under Secretasy, NRHM(Finance)

L

Under secretary, Budge (FW), M/OH&FW
8. FMG M/c H&FW

9. Director General of Audit, Central Expenditure, New Delhi
10. Accountants General of the States concemned

10. Sanction Register
r]?_,q_,_m eoava

{Prem Narain)
Under Saecretary to the Government of India



